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CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA 

RESOLUTION #18-14 

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS 
OF THE OCTOBER 2, 2018 REGULAR CITY ELECTION 

WHEREAS, the Canvass Board of the City of Bethel met on October 4, 2018 and tallied 
the votes of Questioned, Special Needs and Absentee ballots. The Canvass 
Board results were added to the Accuvote results of regular ballots cast by 
voters on election night in the two precincts; 

WHEREAS, the results of the Canvass Board of the City of Bethel are as follows: 

Ballot Issues - City Council Members 

Precinct Precinct 

Council Candidates 38-808 38-810 

Watson, Fred 319 325 

Cochrane, Anny 175 258 

Rabi, Shadi 116 210 

Barr, Perry 298 334 
Charles, Fritz T. 248 241 

Jung Jordan, Carole 276 324 
Write-In Mark Springer 48 88 

Ballot Issues - Proposition #1 

Precinct Precinct 
38-808 38-810 

Shall the City of Bethel 

adopt a local option 
YES YES 

(4.11.491 (a) (1)), to 
213 275 

prohibit the sale of NO NO 

alcoholic beverages? 264 300 

City of Bethel, Alaska 

Total Poll 
Vote 

644 

433 

326 

632 

489 

600 

136 

Total Poll 

Vote 

YES 

488 

No 

564 

Total Combined 
Absentee, 

Questioned and 
Special Needs 

70 

69 

50 

62 

48 

65 

26 

Total Combined 

Absentee, 

Questioned and 

Special Needs 

YES 

69 

NO 

59 

Total Votes 

714 

502 

376 

694 

537 

665 

162 

Total Votes 

Properly Cast 

YES 

557 

NO 

623 
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Number of City of Bethel Registered Voters 

Precinct 38-808, LKSD District Office 

Precinct 38-810, Cultural Center 

Total Number of Registered Voters 

Total Number of Ballots Properly Cast 

Percent of Voter Turn Out 
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1,870 

1,741 

3,611 

1,197 

33.15% 

WHEREAS, there are three 2-year term seats up for election and one 1-year term seat up 
for election; 

WHEREAS, there was one proposition questions presented to the voters. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Bethel City Council, that the October 2, 
2018, Regular Election was held valid to the best of our knowledge; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the results are certified as follows: 

Election of City Council Members: 
1. Fred Watson was elected to a two-year term ending October 2020. 
2. Perry Barr was elected to a two-year term ending October 2020. 
3. Carole Jung Jordan was elected to a two-year term ending October 2020. 
4. Fritz Charles was elected to a one-year term ending October 2019. 

Proposition 1 
Proposition 1 did not pass by a majority of the voters voting at the O~9per 2, 2018 

Election. ;j . ~L,J, 
ENACTED THIS 9™ DAY OF OCTOBER 2018, BY 6 IN F~~M 

City of Bethel, Alaska 

Richard Robb, Mayor 
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