Introduced by: Mayor Robb

Date: October 9, 2018

Action: Passed Vote: 6-0

CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA

RESOLUTION #18-14

A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE OCTOBER 2, 2018 REGULAR CITY ELECTION

WHEREAS, the Canvass Board of the City of Bethel met on October 4, 2018 and tallied the votes of Questioned, Special Needs and Absentee ballots. The Canvass Board results were added to the Accuvote results of regular ballots cast by voters on election night in the two precincts;

WHEREAS, the results of the Canvass Board of the City of Bethel are as follows:

Ballot Issues - City Council Members							
	Precinct	Precinct	Total Poll	Total Combined Absentee, Questioned and			
Council Candidates	38-808	38-810	Vote	Special Needs	Total Votes		
Watson, Fred	319	325	644	70	714		
Cochrane, Anny	175	258	433	69	502		
Rabi, Shadi	116	210	326	50	376		
Barr, Perry	298	334	632	62	694		
Charles, Fritz T.	248	241	489	48	537		
Jung Jordan, Carole	276	324	600	65	665		
Write-In Mark Springer	48	88	136	26	162		

Ballot Issues - Proposition #1							
	Precinct 38-808	Precinct 38-810	Total Poll Vote	Total Combined Absentee, Questioned and Special Needs	Total Votes Properly Cast		
Shall the City of Bethel							
adopt a local option	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES		
(4.11.491 (a) (1)), to	213	275	488	69	557		
prohibit the sale of	NO	NO	No	NO	NO		
alcoholic beverages?	264	300	564	59	623		

Introduced by: Mayor Robb

Date: October 9, 2018

Action: Passed Vote: 6-0

Number of City of Bethel Registered Voters	
Precinct 38-808, LKSD District Office	1,870
Precinct 38-810, Cultural Center	1,741
Total Number of Registered Voters	3,611
Total Number of Ballots Properly Cast	1,197
Percent of Voter Turn Out	33.15%

WHEREAS, there are three 2-year term seats up for election and one 1-year term seat up for election;

WHEREAS, there was one proposition questions presented to the voters.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Bethel City Council, that the October 2, 2018, Regular Election was held valid to the best of our knowledge; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the results are certified as follows:

Election of City Council Members:

- 1. Fred Watson was elected to a two-year term ending October 2020.
- 2. Perry Barr was elected to a two-year term ending October 2020.
- 3. Carole Jung Jordan was elected to a two-year term ending October 2020.
- 4. Fritz Charles was elected to a one-year term ending October 2019.

Proposition 1

Proposition 1 did not pass by a majority of the voters voting at the October 2, 2018 Election.

ENACTED THIS 9™ DAY OF OCTOBER 2018, BY 6 IN FA

ATTÆST:

Richard Robb, Mayor

City of Bethel, Alaska

Strickler, City Clerk

Resolution #18-14